SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).148/2013

(From judgment and order dated of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT OF MRS. ETHEL LOURDES D'SOUZA LOBO

VERSUS

LUCIO NEVILLE JUDE DE SOUZA & OF | (From judgment and order dated 10/08/2012 in WP No.671/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

Petitioner(s)

LUCIO NEVILLE JUDE DE SOUZA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. No.1 of 2013, filed in the special leave petition, returnable on 13th August, 2013.

Till then, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the plot in question.

[T.I. Rajput] [Juginder Kaur] Deputy Registrar Assistant Registrar