

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 148/2013

MRS. ETHEL LOURDES D'SOUZA LOBO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCIO NEVILLE JUDE DE SOUZA & ORS.
(with appln. (s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8786/2013
Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Bhavanishankar V Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Enakshi Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for taking steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 8 and 9. However, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that steps have already been taken. Registry to verify and process further.

Await service of respondent no.11.

Registry to submit report regarding status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

List again on 22.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar